

PPI	Process: Purchasing	Process 2	Rev.	Page
QM - Management	Declaration of Conformity PAPER/PLASTIC	1.11	4	1 / 1

Declaration of conformity with the European legislation
for materials and articles in plastic
intended to come in contact with foodstuffs

Enter the relevant item (product name/group and identity):

- Ice cream cup
- 940094 940096

Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:

- White paper+PE coating

We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by Anbao is/are in compliance with:

- Regulation 1935/2004 (EC) Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 ~~7~~. Including traceability as mentioned in Article 17
- Regulation 2023/2006 (EC). Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Directive 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food.
- BfR XXXVI. Recommendations for products made of paper or paperboard intended to be used in contact with foodstuff

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:

- Dry
- Wet
- Alcoholic
- Fatty
- Acidic

The products are not suitable for following foodstuff:

The products can be used in temperatures between -18°C and 70/100°C in up to 2 hrs/15 minutes

- Suitable for use in conventional oven
- Suitable for use in microwave oven
- Suitable for use in refrigerator
- Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)
- Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern (SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended.

We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or used in the manufacturing of the products

In the case of recycled plastic, the product/group(s) is/are in compliance with:

- Regulation 282/2008. Commission Regulation of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods.

Additional National/Local legislations:

- Commodity Act Regulation Packaging and Food Utensils

We commit ourselves to inform AB Tingstad Papper if this declaration is no longer valid.

Company Name

Anbao Environmental Science&Technology
(Nanjing) CO.,LTD

Company Address

SHIQIU AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK
LISHIU COUNTY ,NANJING ,CHINA

Name, position and Email

Carol Wang

Carol@anbao.com

Signature, company stamp and date

Carol Wang
2024.08.20



Important Notice: Please attach original company declaration of all marked complied regulations.